400 & 400T Roller
ILLILLILLILLILLUSTRAUSTRAUSTRAUSTRAUSTRATED PTED PTED PTED PTED PARARARARARTS LISTTS LISTTS LISTTS LISTTS LIST
400 & 400T ROLLER
Manual No. 400498-01
For Units with Serial No. 43832 and higher
Revised 06-15-07
THIS SUPPLEMENT COVERS WIRING DIAGRAMS AND ENGINE PARTS
AVAILABLE FROM LEEBOY PARTS SALES.

parentheses next to the item number, refer to the
quantities used at that assembly location.
EXPLANATION OF PART NUMBERS
If standard parts (those with AN, MS, NAF, NAS
prefixes) are used, the standard part number is
listed in the PART NUMBER column.
If a company other than LeeBoy is referred to as
the original manufacturer, these parts may carry the
original manufacturer’s part number or a LeeBoy
part number.  These manufacturers are identified
by an appropriate vendor code following the
nomenclature.  If the part number is a LeeBoy part
number, the original manufacturer’s part number is
given after his vendor code.  Vendor codes are in
accordance with the current issue of Cataloguing
Handbook , “Commercial and Government Entity”
(H4-1 and H4-2) and are preceded by the capital
letter “V”.
When a vendor code cannot be obtained from the
H4-1 and H4-2 Cataloguing Handbook, the
manufacturer’s full name and address are included
in the parts list.  Government standard parts such
as AN, MS, NAF and NAS parts are not identified
with a vendor code.
GENERAL SYSTEM OF ASSEMBLY ORDER
The indenture system used in the Illustrated Parts
List shows relationship of parts and assemblies to
the next higher assembly or installation as follows:
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Installation
• Detail parts for installation
• Assembly
• Attaching parts for assembly
 -----*-----
•• Detail parts for assembly
•• Sub-assembly
•• Attaching parts for sub-assembly
 -----*-----
••• Detail parts for sub-assembly
••• Sub-sub-assembly
••• Attaching parts for sub-sub-assembly
 -----*-----
•••• Detail parts for sub-sub-assembly
ALPHABETICAL INDEX
An Alphabetical Index is provided as a supplement
at the end of the Illustrated Parts List.
EQUIPMENT DESIGNATOR INDEX
If equipment designators are used in place of part
numbers at any place in the IPL, an Equipment
Designator Index is provided, listing all equipment
designators listed in the Illustrated Parts List.
IPL-4  400 & 400T Roller
ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST
FIGURE 1.  KUBOTA ENGINE GROUP
ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST
400 & 400T Roller IPL-5
FIGURE 1.  KUBOTA ENGINE GROUP
FIG UNITS
PART NOMENCLATURE PER
ITEM NUMBER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 ASSY
1 987149 ENGINE GROUP
1 986598 •ENGINE ASSY,400 W/KUBOTA 1
-101 986598-01 ••STARTER,ENGINE,KUBOTA 1
-102 986598-02 ••HARNESS,ENGINE,KUBOTA (See Schematic at end of IPL) 1
-103 986598-03 ••VLV,FUEL SOLENOID 1
-104 986598-04 ••FAN,KUBOTA ENGINE,V1505B 1
-105 986598-05 ••KIT,FILTER,400 SERIES 1
-201 38778-1 •••FILTER ELEMENT,OIL 1
-202 985909 •••FILTER ELEMENT,AIR,PRIMARY 1
-203 38845-1 •••FILTER ELEMENT,FUEL 1
-204 800019A •••FILTER ELEMENT,HYD SUCTION 1
-106 986598-06 ••COUPLING,PUMP DRIVE,400 SERIES 1
-107 986598-07 ••PLATE,PUMP DRIVE,400 SERIES 1